Messages for Remittance Advices dated May 27, 2021 – June 3, 2021
	to: eligible hospital and professional providers
	RE: 2020 Promoting Interoperability Meaningful Use Attestations

	Promoting Interoperability (formerly known as EHR) attestations for Meaningful Use - Stage 3, Payment Year 2020 for the State of Arkansas will be accepted starting October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

All applications submitted by June 30, 2021 that require further review must be completed by July 31, 2021.

	to: Hospital Providers
	RE: Emergency Department Services Facility Report released for calendar year 2020

	The "Emergency Department Services Facility Report" for calendar year 2020 is now available. The report can be viewed and downloaded from the 'HCI – Document Retrieval System' link found on the 'File Exchange' tab of the Medicaid Provider Portal. This report profiles beneficiaries presenting to the ED totaled by medical and behavioral health conditions and provides frequency of Medicaid patient readmissions and follow-up visits, provides the frequency of inpatient admissions through the ED, and more… Please notify the Quality Management Department for your facility of the availability of this report.

	to: All Providers
	RE: PRIOR AUTHORIZATION SUSPENSIONS

	The Governor has declared that the Public Health Emergency in Arkansas will end May 31, 2021. As a result, the suspensions of the prior authorization requirements will end as of that date. 
Providers need to be prepared to begin submitting requests for these prior authorizations again for dates of service on and after June 1, 2021. DMS and its contracted agents will work diligently to accommodate these requests as quickly as possible. For more information, see Official Notice 004-21 (https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/ON-004-21.doc).


If you need this material in an alternative format such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 396-6428.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
